London Region Age Group Champ

Session - 2

Crystal Palace

EVENT 201 Womens MC 11/14 Yrs 50m Freestyle
11/12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Cat Time FINA Pt
1 Ellisia Baxter 12/01/04 Enfield Sq 29.40 525
2 Emily lley 02/03/04 Bo Waltham F 29.61 514
3 Clara Von Opel 30/03/04 Chelsea&West 29.93 498
4.  Alexis Lambropoulos 09/04/04 Camden Swiss 30.15 487
5.  Emily Davis 15/05/04 Bexley 30.26 482
6 Estella Auger 02/03/04 Dulwich Dolp 30.31 479
7 Havaani Blasi 19/09/04 Wandsworth 30.84 455
8 Astrid Hannah 11/02/04 Teddington 30.89 453
9. Elizabeth Harwood 02/06/04 BorRedbridge 30.91 452
10. Sophie Field 16/04/04 Dulwich Dolp 30.95 450
11. Adelaida Gradillas 19/05/04 Barnes SC 31.03 447
12. Lucy Donald 13/09/04 Dulwich Dolp 31.07 445
13. Rhea Poaros 28/03/04 Teddington 31.22 439
14. Sadie Goldin 07/05/04 Anaconda 31.23 438
15.  Emily Watts 20/04/04 Gwich Royals 31.31 435
16. Schuyler Daffey 12/06/04 Chelsea&West 31.34 434
16. Oluwatunmise Salu 05/05/04 BorRedbridge 31.34 434
18. Leah Whittaker 09/01/05 Ealing 31.39 432
19. Merissa Booth 23/01/05 Hillingdon 31.40 431
20. Marion Cole 02/01/05 Dulwich Dolp 31.45 429
21. Kaitlyn Hanson-Puffer 16/04/04 Barnes SC 31.49 427
22. Zoe Musial 26/03/04 Ealing 31.63 422
22. Alicia Corver 14/10/04 Bromley 31.63 422
24. Macy Willis 11/06/04 Hillingdon 31.64 421
24. Laura Sharrock 13/08/04 Bo Of Harrow 31.64 421
26. Maria Amoah 13/09/04 Southwark 31.65 421
27. Tamryn Van Selm 27/01/04 Bromley 31.66 421
28. Mila Jovanov 31/01/05 Dulwich Dolp 31.72 418
29. Annabel Wilson 19/05/04 Beckenham 31.73 418
30. Jessica Herbert 09/02/04 Orpington OJ 31.76 417
31. Tallulah Paisley 25/04/04 L B Hounslow 31.92 410
32. Veronika Pereira 22/04/04 Bo Of Harrow 32.07 405
32. Eliza Powell 02/08/04 Bromley 32.07 405
34. Clara Mee 19/02/04 Camden Swiss 32.08 404
35. Cydnie Peterson 23/04/04 Killerwhales 32.32 395
36. Neha Pillai 10/03/05 Bo Waltham F 32.34 395
37. Melissa Khizzah 05/05/04 Gwich Royals 32.61 385
38. Siena Ishmael 05/04/05 Bark & Dagen 32.76 380
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Cat Time FINA Pt
1.  Elena Dewhurst 01/04/03 Anaconda 28.58 572
2 Julia Murphy 13/01/03 Camden Swiss 28.79 559
3 Amirah Otulana 20/03/03 Hillingdon 28.99 548
4.  Yasmine Hamerlaine 01/05/03 Teddington 29.22 535
5. Nubia Adjei 31/01/03 Sutton Cheam 29.39 526
6 Emma Van Selm 23/09/03 Bromley 29.45 523
7 Caroline Lewitt 23/02/03 Chelsea&West 29.46 522
8.  Jessica Mayer 12/08/03 Teddington 29.58 516
9. Ruby Fraser 22/02/03 Hillingdon 29.62 514
10. Sacha Thomas 04/05/03 Killerwhales 29.71 509
11.  Niamh Barber 11/12/03 Hillingdon 29.75 507
12.  Amelia Moule 21/01/03 Romford Town 29.97 496
13. Dorothy Brock 07/04/03 Anaconda 30.00 494
14. Natasha Welch 10/07/03 Enfield Sq 30.08 490
15. Nora Rotman 02/10/03 Chelsea&West 30.11 489
16. Sophie Macmenamin 10/05/03 Ealing 30.12 489
17. Marliese Rittenhouse 16/08/03 Camden Swiss 30.25 482
18. Isla Wallrock 13/10/03 Brompton 30.32 479
19. Jasmine Vigar 25/01/03 Wandsworth 30.33 478
20. Emily Driver 25/04/03 Hillingdon 30.34 478
21. Scarlett Orchard 02/07/03 Bexley 30.35 477
22. Lily Guynan 01/04/03 Romford Town 30.41 475
23. Hannah Rees 07/12/03 Sutton Cheam 30.67 463
24. Natascia Miller 06/01/03 Kingston Roy 30.87 454
25. Lucinda Andrews 29/08/03 Enfield Sq 30.91 452
26. Annabel Smith 14/09/03 Bromley 30.97 449
27. Alexia Jackson 31/05/03 Bromley 31.01 448
28. Nora Francillon 23/01/03 Bark & Dagen 31.07 445
29. |Isabella Stevens 21/07/03 Teddington 31.09 444
30. Yin-Fang Jian 27/08/03 Saxon Crown 31.11 443
31. Lydia Mitchell 10/09/03 Beckenham 31.15 442
32. Carmen Bywater 20/05/03 BorRedbridge 31.47 428
33. Isobella Adams-Howard 10/09/03 Beckenham 31.56 425

34. Junayna Ahmed 30/06/03 Bark & Dagen 31.75 417



14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Club

Bromley
Hillingdon
Chelsea&West
Beckenham
Leander
Chelsea&West
Enfield Sq
Camden Swiss
Bo Waltham F
Romford Town
Hackney
Enfield Sq
Bexley
Hillingdon
Chelsea&West
Bromley

Bo Of Harrow
Croydon Amph
Brompton
Sutton Cheam
Ealing
SouthCroydon
Gwich Royals
Beckenham
Leander
Camden Swiss
SouthCroydon
Teddington
Chelsea&West
Gwich Royals
Hackney
Bexley
Bromley
Bromley
Bexley
Hillingdon
Camden Swiss
Bromley
Anaconda
Camden Swiss
Camden Swiss
Saxon Crown
Chelsea&West
Dulwich Dolp
Enfield Sq
Bark & Dagen

Club

Enfield Sq

Bo Waltham F
Chelsea&West
Camden Swiss
Bexley
Dulwich Dolp
Wandsworth
Teddington
BorRedbridge
Dulwich Dolp
Barnes SC
Dulwich Dolp
Teddington
Anaconda
Gwich Royals
Chelsea&West
BorRedbridge
Ealing
Hillingdon
Dulwich Dolp
Barnes SC
Ealing
Bromley
Hillingdon

Bo Of Harrow
Southwark
Bromley
Dulwich Dolp
Beckenham
Orpington OJ
L B Hounslow
Bo Of Harrow
Bromley
Camden Swiss
Killerwhales
Bo Waltham F
Gwich Royals

Place Name DoB

1. Imogen Meers 13/01/02
2.  Ceara Barber 11/05/02
3.  Anna Podurgiel 28/05/02
4.  Tiegan Child 20/03/02
5.  Kirstin Harvie 20/11/02
6. Charlotte O'Leary 02/09/02
7.  Megan Molloy 12/04/02
8. Lauren Brantley 26/01/02
9. Kai Marriott 29/10/02
10. Emily Milton 20/07/02
11.  Lily Girardet 23/08/02
12. Grace Lennon 14/11/02
13. Eve Luhmann 17/12/02
13. Rosie Joslin 09/12/02
15.  Emily Surminski 12/02/02
16. Abigail Ashworth 01/03/02
17. Ruby Coyle 25/10/02
18. Halina Wieckowska 24/03/02
19. Alesha Kelly 01/06/02
20. Kelly Bone 07/06/02
21. Roisin Horan 25/10/02
22.  Amy Davies 22/06/02
23. Scarlett Callaghan 17/02/02
24. Lucy Lewis Ward 26/02/02
25. Lily Picchioni 27/05/02
26. Athena Lambropoulos 22/03/02
27. Laura Chisholm 12/02/02
27. Sophie Fussell 06/01/02
29. Rowena Michaelis 27/09/02
30. Ellen Stepan 11/04/02
31. Ella Sharman 14/04/02
32. Honor Woods 28/05/02
32. Hannah O'Flynn 22/08/02
34. Siobhan Chou 07/03/02
35. Alethea West 31/08/02
36. Sophie Ungureanu 07/10/02
37. Drew Dill 17/05/02
38. Madeleine Follis 02/04/02
39. Alice Hockey 28/01/02
40. Isabelle Chen 24/06/02
41. Ally Dill 17/05/02
42. Havana Adiseshiah-Cumn24/04/02
43. Ella George Stapleton 14/02/02
44. Holly Callaway 25/05/02
45. Natasha Tan 06/08/02
46. Charlotte Hyde 04/11/02
11/12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB

1.  Ellisia Baxter 12/01/04
2. Emily lley 02/03/04
3.  Clara Von Opel 30/03/04
4.  Alexis Lambropoulos 09/04/04
5.  Emily Davis 15/05/04
6. Estella Auger 02/03/04
7.  Havaani Blasi 19/09/04
8.  Astrid Hannah 11/02/04
9. Elizabeth Harwood 02/06/04
10. Sophie Field 16/04/04
11. Adelaida Gradillas 19/05/04
12. Lucy Donald 13/09/04
13. Rhea Poaros 28/03/04
14. Sadie Goldin 07/05/04
15.  Emily Watts 20/04/04
16. Schuyler Daffey 12/06/04
16. Oluwatunmise Salu 05/05/04
18. Leah Whittaker 09/01/05
19. Merissa Booth 23/01/05
20. Marion Cole 02/01/05
21. Kaitlyn Hanson-Puffer 16/04/04
22. Zoe Musial 26/03/04
22. Alicia Corver 14/10/04
24. Macy Willis 11/06/04
24. Laura Sharrock 13/08/04
26. Maria Amoah 13/09/04
27. Tamryn Van Selm 27/01/04
28. Mila Jovanov 31/01/05
29. Annabel Wilson 19/05/04
30. Jessica Herbert 09/02/04
31. Tallulah Paisley 25/04/04
32. Veronika Pereira 22/04/04
32. Eliza Powell 02/08/04
34. Clara Mee 19/02/04
35. Cydnie Peterson 23/04/04
36. Neha Pillai 10/03/05
37. Melissa Khizzah 05/05/04
38. Siena Ishmael 05/04/05

Bark & Dagen

7

Cat

FINA Pt
615
608
597
588
582
577
561
549
547

FINA Pt
525
514
498
487
482
479
455
453
452
450
447
445
439
438
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434
434
432
431
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427
422
422
421
421
421
421
418
418
417
410
405



13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Cat Time FINA Pt
1 Elena Dewhurst 01/04/03 Anaconda 28.58 572
2 Julia Murphy 13/01/03 Camden Swiss 28.79 559
3.  Amirah Otulana 20/03/03 Hillingdon 28.99 548
4.  Yasmine Hamerlaine 01/05/03 Teddington 29.22 535
5. Nubia Adjei 31/01/03 Sutton Cheam 29.39 526
6 Emma Van Selm 23/09/03 Bromley 29.45 523
7 Caroline Lewitt 23/02/03 Chelsea&West 29.46 522
8 Jessica Mayer 12/08/03 Teddington 29.58 516
9. Ruby Fraser 22/02/03 Hillingdon 29.62 514
10. Sacha Thomas 04/05/03 Killerwhales 29.71 509
11.  Niamh Barber 11/12/03 Hillingdon 29.75 507
12.  Amelia Moule 21/01/03 Romford Town 29.97 496
13. Dorothy Brock 07/04/03 Anaconda 30.00 494
14. Natasha Welch 10/07/03 Enfield Sq 30.08 490
15. Nora Rotman 02/10/03 Chelsea&West 30.11 489
16. Sophie Macmenamin 10/05/03 Ealing 30.12 489
17. Marliese Rittenhouse 16/08/03 Camden Swiss 30.25 482
18. Isla Wallrock 13/10/03 Brompton 30.32 479
19. Jasmine Vigar 25/01/03 Wandsworth 30.33 478
20. Emily Driver 25/04/03 Hillingdon 30.34 478
21. Scarlett Orchard 02/07/03 Bexley 30.35 477
22. Lily Guynan 01/04/03 Romford Town 30.41 475
23. Hannah Rees 07/12/03 Sutton Cheam 30.67 463
24. Natascia Miller 06/01/03 Kingston Roy 30.87 454
25. Lucinda Andrews 29/08/03 Enfield Sq 30.91 452
26. Annabel Smith 14/09/03 Bromley 30.97 449
27. Alexia Jackson 31/05/03 Bromley 31.01 448
28. Nora Francillon 23/01/03 Bark & Dagen 31.07 445
29. |Isabella Stevens 21/07/03 Teddington 31.09 444
30. Yin-Fang Jian 27/08/03 Saxon Crown 31.11 443
31. Lydia Mitchell 10/09/03 Beckenham 31.15 442
32. Carmen Bywater 20/05/03 BorRedbridge 31.47 428
33. Isobella Adams-Howard 10/09/03 Beckenham 31.56 425
34. Junayna Ahmed 30/06/03 Bark & Dagen 31.75 417
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Cat Time FINA Pt
1. Imogen Meers 13/01/02 Bromley 27.89 615
2 Ceara Barber 11/05/02 Hillingdon 28.01 608
3 Anna Podurgiel 28/05/02 Chelsea&West 28.18 597
4.  Tiegan Child 20/03/02 Beckenham 28.32 588
5.  Kirstin Harvie 20/11/02 Leander 28.42 582
6 Charlotte O'Leary 02/09/02 Chelsea&West 28.49 577
7 Megan Molloy 12/04/02 Enfield Sq 28.76 561
8.  Lauren Brantley 26/01/02 Camden Swiss 28.97 549
9.  Kai Marriott 29/10/02 Bo Waltham F 29.00 547
10. Emily Milton 20/07/02 Romford Town 29.03 546
11.  Lily Girardet 23/08/02 Hackney 29.19 537
12. Grace Lennon 14/11/02 Enfield Sq 29.33 529
13. Eve Luhmann 17/12/02 Bexley 29.38 526
13. Rosie Joslin 09/12/02 Hillingdon 29.38 526
15.  Emily Surminski 12/02/02 Chelsea&West 29.53 518
16. Abigail Ashworth 01/03/02 Bromley 29.63 513
17. Ruby Coyle 25/10/02 Bo Of Harrow 29.65 512
18. Halina Wieckowska 24/03/02 Croydon Amph 29.69 510
19. Alesha Kelly 01/06/02 Brompton 29.71 509
20. Kelly Bone 07/06/02 Sutton Cheam 29.72 509
21. Roisin Horan 25/10/02 Ealing 29.86 501
22.  Amy Davies 22/06/02 SouthCroydon 29.93 498
23. Scarlett Callaghan 17/02/02 Gwich Royals 30.01 494
24. Lucy Lewis Ward 26/02/02 Beckenham 30.08 490
25. Lily Picchioni 27/05/02 Leander 30.11 489
26. Athena Lambropoulos 22/03/02 Camden Swiss 30.23 483
27. Laura Chisholm 12/02/02 SouthCroydon 30.24 483
27. Sophie Fussell 06/01/02 Teddington 30.24 483
29. Rowena Michaelis 27/09/02 Chelsea&West 30.31 479
30. Ellen Stepan 11/04/02 Gwich Royals 30.40 475
31. Ella Sharman 14/04/02 Hackney 30.43 474
32. Honor Woods 28/05/02 Bexley 30.47 472
32. Hannah O'Flynn 22/08/02 Bromley 30.47 472
34. Siobhan Chou 07/03/02 Bromley 30.52 470
35. Alethea West 31/08/02 Bexley 30.55 468
36. Sophie Ungureanu 07/10/02 Hillingdon 30.65 464
37. Drew Dill 17/05/02 Camden Swiss 30.66 463
38. Madeleine Follis 02/04/02 Bromley 30.70 461
39. Alice Hockey 28/01/02 Anaconda 30.73 460
40. |Isabelle Chen 24/06/02 Camden Swiss 30.84 455
41. Ally Dill 17/05/02 Camden Swiss 30.91 452
42. Havana Adiseshiah-Cumm24/04/02 Saxon Crown 30.93 451
43. Ella George Stapleton 14/02/02 Chelsea&West 30.99 448
44. Holly Callaway 25/05/02 Dulwich Dolp 31.03 447
45. Natasha Tan 06/08/02 Enfield Sq 31.28 436
46. Charlotte Hyde 04/11/02 Bark & Dagen 7 46.69 131
Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points

Place Name DoB Club Cat Time BDPoints
1. Charlotte Hyde 04/11/02 Bark & Dagen 7 46.69 31

EVENT 202 Mens MC 11/14 Yrs 50m Freestyle



11/12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB
1. Samuel Ridgley 11/03/04
2.  Joshua Ellis 21/06/04
3. Joe Overton 23/02/04
3.  Metin Mahmutoglu 22/01/04
5. Thomas Page 17/05/04
6. Ossian O'Sullivan 11/03/04
7.  James Sproston 13/03/05
8.  Joseph Bartley 14/05/04
9.  Gabriele Giovannoni 31/07/04
10. George Croome 09/08/04
11.  Edward Pauling 06/08/04
12. Andrew Steer 01/01/04
13. Sam Cornish 04/06/04
14. James Rates 15/05/05
14. Max Green 13/01/04
16. Edward Sellar 08/04/04
17.  llia Zyp 29/06/04
18. Pietro Ubertalli 21/11/04
19. Rex Booth 21/10/05
20. Cameron Carlos 20/09/05
21.  Pharell Nimoh 26/07/04
22. David Langley 25/04/05
23. William Hensman 24/03/04
24. Filip Malov 03/05/05
25. Thomas Hill 02/02/04
26. Lewis Dixon 14/09/05
27. Noah Jameson Neal 18/06/04
28. Giles Cunningham 15/09/04
29. Sebastian Moscoso 21/10/04
30. Arun Oelkers 16/02/05
Pietro Ferraresi 11/02/05
Abdel Abdi 19/06/05
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1.  Spencer Creamore 05/06/03
2. Lewis Binning 07/02/03
3.  Billy Lee-Knowles 04/02/03
4.  Sean-Patrick McGowan 19/01/03
5.  Ethan Santos 22/03/03
6. Angus Whittome 24/03/03
7.  Thomas Woolley 14/03/03
8.  Jack Billings 14/08/03
9. Pietro Lombardo 30/01/03
10. Aarian Lally 03/02/03
11. Dillon Chana 15/02/03
12.  Sandor Apponyi 24/12/03
13. James Fussell 17/07/03
14. Kai Ogden 01/01/03
15. Armend Hasa 08/02/03
16. Joshua Eguakhide 29/05/03
16. Herbert Bingham 03/01/03
18. Daniel Gencas 07/10/03
19. Luke Burton 09/08/03
20. Yann Divet 07/05/03
21. Luca Martin-McKevitt 07/10/03
22. Jamaal Francis 09/08/03
23. Edward Hunt 02/06/03
24. Adam Matloub 19/01/03
25.  Amir Castronovo 27/03/03
26. Callum Baronti 01/04/03
27. Daniel Markov 04/08/03
28. Max Hanson 31/01/03
29. Harvey Stedman 01/04/03
30. Jacob Crowther 09/05/03
31. Marcus McSpadden 08/05/03
32. Justin Strover 22/05/03
33. Adam Ouldamri 15/02/03
34. Oliver Latham 06/01/03
34. Nathan Banga 15/01/03
36. Brandon-Niles Vencatac 29/09/03
37. Marawan Abou-El-Rous 17/12/03
38. Mikhail Krasnoshchekiy 22/01/03
Jeffrey Akintolu 21/09/03
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Auryn White 29/03/02
2. Renat Samur 03/02/02
3.  Benjamin Bello-Mendoza 13/07/02
4.  Aaron Wilson 25/02/02
5.  Nikolas Lupi 16/09/02
6. Andreas Gherman 12/02/02
7.  Dillon Roglic 27/03/02
8.  Shakil Giordani 10/07/02
9.  Alistair Woolley 07/05/02
10.  Willem Koster 11/10/02
11. Pavle Stamenkovic 17/02/02
12.  Luke Houllier 09/07/02
13. Alex Rowson 10/01/02
14. Alex Vonckx 24/08/02
15. Samuel Little 09/05/02

Club

Dulwich Dolp
Beckenham
Enfield Sq
Ealing
Wandsworth
Ealing

Erith & Dist
Sutton Cheam
Camden Swiss
Sutton Cheam
Beckenham
Saxon Crown
Enfield Sq
Dulwich Dolp
Haringey
Orpington OJ
Gwich Royals
Chelsea&West
Ealing

Bo Of Harrow
Saxon Crown
Bexley
Hillingdon
Sutton Cheam
Kingston Roy
Bark & Dagen
Killerwhales
Wandsworth
Brompton
Croydon Amph
Chelsea&West
Bo Of Harrow

Club

Sutton Cheam
Romford Town
Ealing
Hillingdon

Bo Newham
Brompton
Croydon Amph
Bromley
Ealing
Hillingdon
Hillingdon
Dulwich Dolp
Teddington
Hackney
Enfield Sq
Romford Town
Chelsea&West
Romford Town
Ealing
Camden Swiss
Hillingdon
Gwich Royals
Teddington
Bark & Dagen
Camden Swiss
Orpington OJ
Camden Swiss
Haringey
Bromley
Dulwich Dolp
Beckenham
Orpington OJ
Haringey
Hillingdon
Romford Town
SouthCroydon
Bo Of Harrow
Camden Swiss
Erith & Dist

Club

Ealing
Haringey
Bromley
Romford Town
Chelsea&West
Ealing
Hillingdon
Haringey
Anaconda
Dulwich Dolp
Camden Swiss
Kingston Roy
Chelsea&West
Haringey
Killerwhales

FINA Pt
356
351
342
342
338
326
319
316
313

FINA Pt
457
442
425
409
399
397
396
391
390
388

FINA Pt
465
457
432
422
416
415
414
413
413
411
409
404
404
401
397



16. Liam Brennan 15/06/02 Romford Town

17. Finlay Maxwell 11/03/02 Beckenham

18. Joseph Lenihan 12/03/02 Sutton Cheam

19. Timothy Leberl 12/02/02 Beckenham

20. Andrew Hong 14/06/02 Chelsea&West

21. Bozhidar Zapryanov 14/05/02 Bo Newham

22. Andrew Rowland 13/10/02 Beckenham

23. Michael Phillips 06/06/02 Orpington OJ

24. Daniel Samuel 29/04/02 Bark & Dagen

25. Connor Parker 29/01/02 Erith & Dist

26. Luca Capezzuoli 04/11/02 Kingston Roy
Kenz Hilton 24/05/02 Gwich Royals

11/12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1. Samuel Ridgley 11/03/04 Dulwich Dolp

2. Joshua Ellis 21/06/04 Beckenham

3. Joe Overton 23/02/04 Enfield Sq

3.  Metin Mahmutoglu 22/01/04 Ealing

5. Thomas Page 17/05/04 Wandsworth

6. Ossian O'Sullivan 11/03/04 Ealing

7.  James Sproston 13/03/05 Erith & Dist

8.  Joseph Bartley 14/05/04 Sutton Cheam

9.  Gabriele Giovannoni 31/07/04 Camden Swiss

10. George Croome 09/08/04 Sutton Cheam

11. Edward Pauling 06/08/04 Beckenham

12.  Andrew Steer 01/01/04 Saxon Crown

13. Sam Cornish 04/06/04 Enfield Sq

14. James Rates 15/05/05 Dulwich Dolp

14. Max Green 13/01/04 Haringey

16. Edward Sellar 08/04/04 Orpington OJ

17.  llia Zyp 29/06/04 Gwich Royals

18. Pietro Ubertalli 21/11/04 Chelsea&West

19. Rex Booth 21/10/05 Ealing

20. Cameron Carlos 20/09/05 Bo Of Harrow

21. Pharell Nimoh 26/07/04 Saxon Crown

22. David Langley 25/04/05 Bexley

23.  William Hensman 24/03/04 Hillingdon

24. Filip Malov 03/05/05 Sutton Cheam

25. Thomas Hill 02/02/04 Kingston Roy

26. Lewis Dixon 14/09/05 Bark & Dagen

27. Noah Jameson Neal 18/06/04 Killerwhales

28. Giles Cunningham 15/09/04 Wandsworth

29. Sebastian Moscoso 21/10/04 Brompton

30. Arun Oelkers 16/02/05 Croydon Amph
Pietro Ferraresi 11/02/05 Chelsea&West
Abdel Abdi 19/06/05 Bo Of Harrow

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1.  Spencer Creamore 05/06/03 Sutton Cheam

2. Lewis Binning 07/02/03 Romford Town

3.  Billy Lee-Knowles 04/02/03 Ealing

4.  Sean-Patrick McGowan 19/01/03 Hillingdon

5.  Ethan Santos 22/03/03 Bo Newham

6. Angus Whittome 24/03/03 Brompton

7.  Thomas Woolley 14/03/03 Croydon Amph

8.  Jack Billings 14/08/03 Bromley

9. Pietro Lombardo 30/01/03 Ealing

10. Aarian Lally 03/02/03 Hillingdon

11. Dillon Chana 15/02/03 Hillingdon

12.  Sandor Apponyi 24/12/03 Dulwich Dolp

13. James Fussell 17/07/03 Teddington

14. Kai Ogden 01/01/03 Hackney

15. Armend Hasa 08/02/03 Enfield Sq

16. Joshua Eguakhide 29/05/03 Romford Town

16. Herbert Bingham 03/01/03 Chelsea&West

18. Daniel Gencas 07/10/03 Romford Town

19. Luke Burton 09/08/03 Ealing

20. Yann Divet 07/05/03 Camden Swiss

21. Luca Martin-McKevitt 07/10/03 Hillingdon

22. Jamaal Francis 09/08/03 Gwich Royals

23. Edward Hunt 02/06/03 Teddington

24. Adam Matloub 19/01/03 Bark & Dagen

25. Amir Castronovo 27/03/03 Camden Swiss

26. Callum Baronti 01/04/03 Orpington OJ

27. Daniel Markov 04/08/03 Camden Swiss

28. Max Hanson 31/01/03 Haringey

29. Harvey Stedman 01/04/03 Bromley

30. Jacob Crowther 09/05/03 Dulwich Dolp

31. Marcus McSpadden 08/05/03 Beckenham

32. Justin Strover 22/05/03 Orpington OJ

33. Adam Ouldamri 15/02/03 Haringey

34. Oliver Latham 06/01/03 Hillingdon

34. Nathan Banga 15/01/03 Romford Town

36. Brandon-Niles Vencatac 29/09/03 SouthCroydon

37. Marawan Abou-EI-Rous 17/12/03 Bo Of Harrow

38. Mikhail Krasnoshchekiy 22/01/03 Camden Swiss
Jeffrey Akintolu 21/09/03 Erith & Dist

352

FINA Pt
356
351
342
342
338
326
319
316
313

FINA Pt
457
442
425
409
399
397
396
391
390
388



14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place

EVENT 203 Womens MC 11/14 Yrs 50m Backstroke

Name
Auryn White
Renat Samur

Benjamin Bello-Mendoza

Aaron Wilson
Nikolas Lupi
Andreas Gherman
Dillon Roglic
Shakil Giordani
Alistair Woolley
Willem Koster
Pavle Stamenkovic
Luke Houllier
Alex Rowson

Alex Vonckx
Samuel Little
Liam Brennan
Finlay Maxwell
Joseph Lenihan
Timothy Leberl
Andrew Hong
Bozhidar Zapryanov
Andrew Rowland
Michael Phillips
Daniel Samuel
Connor Parker
Luca Capezzuoli
Kenz Hilton

DoB

29/03/02
03/02/02
13/07/02
25/02/02
16/09/02
12/02/02
27/03/02
10/07/02
07/05/02
11/10/02
17/02/02
09/07/02
10/01/02
24/08/02
09/05/02
15/06/02
11/03/02
12/03/02
12/02/02
14/06/02
14/05/02
13/10/02
06/06/02
29/04/02
29/01/02
04/11/02
24/05/02

Club

Ealing
Haringey
Bromley
Romford Town
Chelsea&West
Ealing
Hillingdon
Haringey
Anaconda
Dulwich Dolp
Camden Swiss
Kingston Roy
Chelsea&West
Haringey
Killerwhales
Romford Town
Beckenham
Sutton Cheam
Beckenham
Chelsea&West
Bo Newham
Beckenham
Orpington OJ
Bark & Dagen
Erith & Dist
Kingston Roy
Gwich Royals

11/12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB
1. Emily lley 02/03/04
2.  Keely Scanlon 01/03/04
3.  Alicia Corver 14/10/04
4.  Leah Whittaker 09/01/05
5.  Emily Davis 15/05/04
6. Havaani Blasi 19/09/04
7.  Sophie Field 16/04/04
8.  Jessica Herbert 09/02/04
9. Macy Willis 11/06/04
10. Laura Sharrock 13/08/04
11.  Mikayla McCall 19/08/04
12. Alexis Lambropoulos 09/04/04
13. Rebecca Armstrong 18/01/04
14. Isabella Woollard 29/03/05
15. Clara Von Opel 30/03/04
16. Estella Auger 02/03/04
17. Neha Pillai 10/03/05
18. Tamryn Van Selm 27/01/04
19. Rhea Poaros 28/03/04
20. Kaitlyn Hanson-Puffer 16/04/04
21. Adelaida Gradillas 19/05/04
22. Tegan Wilcock 06/07/04
23. Ella McEver 01/02/05
24. Cydnie Peterson 23/04/04
25. Ella Remyn 19/06/04
26. Emily Watts 20/04/04
27. Zoe Musial 26/03/04
28. Evelyn Davis 18/05/04
29. Marion Cole 02/01/05
30. Kathryn Carmichael 28/10/04
31. Merissa Booth 23/01/05
32. Schuyler Daffey 12/06/04
33. Olivia Humphries 24/05/05
34. Oluwatunmise Salu 05/05/04
35. Phoebe Pashov 16/11/04
36. Emily Cooper 27/02/05
Olivia Ellender 22/01/05
Rebecca Sweeney 03/11/04
Isabel lley 25/09/05
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Yasmine Hamerlaine 01/05/03
2.  Hazel Macgonigal 18/02/03
3. Julia Murphy 13/01/03
4.  Amelia Moule 21/01/03
5.  Caroline Lewitt 23/02/03
6. Cara O'Toole 21/12/03
7. Iris Comerford 17/03/03
8. Isabelle Webb 26/01/03
9. Jessica Mayer 12/08/03
10. Nubia Adjei 31/01/03
11. Megan Cave 01/08/03
12.  Emily Holmes 23/04/03
13.  Annabel Smith 14/09/03
14. Yasmin Biss 23/06/03
15. Hannah Rees 07/12/03
16. Jasmine Vigar 25/01/03
17. Marliese Rittenhouse 16/08/03
18. Yin-Fang Jian 27/08/03

Club

Bo Waltham F
Sutton Cheam
Bromley
Ealing

Bexley
Wandsworth
Dulwich Dolp
Orpington OJ
Hillingdon

Bo Of Harrow
Kingston Roy
Camden Swiss
Bo Waltham F
Hillingdon
Chelsea&West
Dulwich Dolp
Bo Waltham F
Bromley
Teddington
Barnes SC
Barnes SC
Kingston Roy
Camden Swiss
Killerwhales
Bo Waltham F
Gwich Royals
Ealing

Saxon Crown
Dulwich Dolp
Kingston Roy
Hillingdon
Chelsea&West
Sutton Cheam
BorRedbridge
Dulwich Dolp
Romford Town
Dulwich Dolp
Barnes SC

Bo Waltham F

Club
Teddington

Bo Of Harrow
Camden Swiss
Romford Town
Chelsea&West
Hillingdon
Brompton
Kingston Roy
Teddington
Sutton Cheam
Erith & Dist
Hillingdon
Bromley
Camden Swiss
Sutton Cheam
Wandsworth
Camden Swiss
Saxon Crown

Time
33.32
34.57
35.31
35.57
35.66

FINA Pt
465
457
432
422
416
415
414
413
413
411
409
404
404
401
397
396
392
388
384
379
376

FINA Pt
535
479
450
440
436
432
429
423
419
416
415
414
414
411
405
403
402
402
400
398
398
394
390
386
382
380
374

FINA Pt
609
526
517
513
502
498
497
492
486
485
481
471
470
470
466
464
458
456



19. Isla Wallrock 13/10/03 Brompton

20. Nora Francillon 23/01/03 Bark & Dagen

21. Taylor Williams 08/11/03 Brompton

22. Niamh Barber 11/12/03 Hillingdon

23. Alexia Jackson 31/05/03 Bromley

24. Sophie Macmenamin 10/05/03 Ealing

25. Zoe Auld 04/05/03 Brompton

26. Emma Van Selm 23/09/03 Bromley

27. Nora Rotman 02/10/03 Chelsea&West

28. Lucinda Andrews 29/08/03 Enfield Sq

29. Carmen Bywater 20/05/03 BorRedbridge

30. Madalena Whittles 08/09/03 Chelsea&West
Caitlin Carlos 19/03/03 Bo Of Harrow

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1.  Ceara Barber 11/05/02 Hillingdon

2.  Charlotte O'Leary 02/09/02 Chelsea&West

3. Imogen Meers 13/01/02 Bromley

4.  Anna Podurgiel 28/05/02 Chelsea&West

5. Mia Lee-Leslie 24/02/02 Leander

6. Amelia John 27/05/02 Southwark

7.  Scarlett Callaghan 17/02/02 Gwich Royals

8. Eve Luhmann 17/12/02 Bexley

9. Kelly Bone 07/06/02 Sutton Cheam

9. Joanne Neal 17/04/02 Hillingdon

11. Ella George Stapleton 14/02/02 Chelsea&West

12. Ellie Harden 08/11/02 Orpington OJ

13. Sasha Shute 01/01/02 Haringey

14. Lily Girardet 23/08/02 Hackney

15.  Rowena Michaelis 27/09/02 Chelsea&West

15. Clementine Butler Brow 15/08/02 Camden Swiss

17. Vaidehi Patel 21/08/02 Beckenham

18. Jade Braybrooke 14/01/02 Killerwhales

19. Kelton Ryland 14/10/02 Haringey

20. Lucy Lewis Ward 26/02/02 Beckenham

21. Rosie Joslin 09/12/02 Hillingdon

22. Abby Davison 16/01/02 Beckenham

22. Sophie Ungureanu 07/10/02 Hillingdon

24. Renee Somerville 11/02/02 Saxon Crown

25. Katharine Hart 27/06/02 Broomfield

26. Laura Chisholm 12/02/02 SouthCroydon

27. Hannah O'Flynn 22/08/02 Bromley

28. Ellen Stepan 11/04/02 Gwich Royals

29. Isabelle Chen 24/06/02 Camden Swiss

30. Ruby Coyle 25/10/02 Bo Of Harrow

31. Lily Picchioni 27/05/02 Leander

32. Mya Tibbs 23/06/02 Bo Of Harrow

33. Lara Basyurt-Young 12/05/02 Hackney

34. Rachel Langdown 26/03/02 Orpington OJ

35. Athena Lambropoulos 22/03/02 Camden Swiss
11/12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1. Emily lley 02/03/04 Bo Waltham F

2.  Keely Scanlon 01/03/04 Sutton Cheam

3.  Alicia Corver 14/10/04 Bromley

4.  Leah Whittaker 09/01/05 Ealing

5.  Emily Davis 15/05/04 Bexley

6. Havaani Blasi 19/09/04 Wandsworth

7.  Sophie Field 16/04/04 Dulwich Dolp

8.  Jessica Herbert 09/02/04 Orpington OJ

9.  Macy Willis 11/06/04 Hillingdon

10. Laura Sharrock 13/08/04 Bo Of Harrow

11.  Mikayla McCall 19/08/04 Kingston Roy

12. Alexis Lambropoulos 09/04/04 Camden Swiss

13. Rebecca Armstrong 18/01/04 Bo Waltham F

14. |sabella Woollard 29/03/05 Hillingdon

15. Clara Von Opel 30/03/04 Chelsea&West

16. Estella Auger 02/03/04 Dulwich Dolp

17. Neha Pillai 10/03/05 Bo Waltham F

18. Tamryn Van Selm 27/01/04 Bromley

19. Rhea Poaros 28/03/04 Teddington

20. Kaitlyn Hanson-Puffer 16/04/04 Barnes SC

21. Adelaida Gradillas 19/05/04 Barnes SC

22. Tegan Wilcock 06/07/04 Kingston Roy

23. Ella McEver 01/02/05 Camden Swiss

24. Cydnie Peterson 23/04/04 Killerwhales

25. Ella Remyn 19/06/04 Bo Waltham F

26. Emily Watts 20/04/04 Gwich Royals

27. Zoe Musial 26/03/04 Ealing

28. Evelyn Davis 18/05/04 Saxon Crown

29. Marion Cole 02/01/05 Dulwich Dolp

30. Kathryn Carmichael 28/10/04 Kingston Roy

31. Merissa Booth 23/01/05 Hillingdon

32. Schuyler Daffey 12/06/04 Chelsea&West

33. Olivia Humphries 24/05/05 Sutton Cheam

34. Oluwatunmise Salu 05/05/04 BorRedbridge

35. Phoebe Pashov 16/11/04 Dulwich Dolp

36. Emily Cooper 27/02/05 Romford Town
Olivia Ellender 22/01/05 Dulwich Dolp
Rebecca Sweeney 03/11/04 Barnes SC

Isabel lley 25/09/05 Bo Waltham F

FINA Pt
671
647
641
591
568
511
505
492
478
478
477
471
471
469
464
464
463
462
461
457
456
455
455
452
447
446
443
441
439
438
435
426
425
420
414

FINA Pt
535
479
450
440
436
432
429
423
419
416
415
414
414
411
405
403
402
402



13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place

LOXNOO A=

35.

Name
Yasmine Hamerlaine
Hazel Macgonigal
Julia Murphy
Amelia Moule
Caroline Lewitt
Cara O'Toole
Iris Comerford
Isabelle Webb
Jessica Mayer
Nubia Adjei
Megan Cave
Emily Holmes
Annabel Smith
Yasmin Biss
Hannah Rees
Jasmine Vigar
Marliese Rittenhouse
Yin-Fang Jian
Isla Wallrock
Nora Francillon
Taylor Williams
Niamh Barber
Alexia Jackson
Sophie Macmenamin
Zoe Auld
Emma Van Selm
Nora Rotman
Lucinda Andrews
Carmen Bywater
Madalena Whittles
Caitlin Carlos

Name
Ceara Barber
Charlotte O'Leary
Imogen Meers
Anna Podurgiel
Mia Lee-Leslie
Amelia John
Scarlett Callaghan
Eve Luhmann
Kelly Bone
Joanne Neal
Ella George Stapleton
Ellie Harden
Sasha Shute
Lily Girardet
Rowena Michaelis
Clementine Butler Brow
Vaidehi Patel
Jade Braybrooke
Kelton Ryland
Lucy Lewis Ward
Rosie Joslin
Abby Davison
Sophie Ungureanu
Renee Somerville
Katharine Hart
Laura Chisholm
Hannah O'Flynn
Ellen Stepan
Isabelle Chen
Ruby Coyle
Lily Picchioni
Mya Tibbs
Lara Basyurt-Young
Rachel Langdown
Athena Lambropoulos

DoB

01/05/03
18/02/03
13/01/03
21/01/03
23/02/03
21/12/03
17/03/03
26/01/03
12/08/03
31/01/03
01/08/03
23/04/03
14/09/03
23/06/03
07/12/03
25/01/03
16/08/03
27/08/03
13/10/03
23/01/03
08/11/03
11/12/03
31/05/03
10/05/03
04/05/03
23/09/03
02/10/03
29/08/03
20/05/03
08/09/03
19/03/03

DoB

11/05/02
02/09/02
13/01/02
28/05/02
24/02/02
27/05/02
17/02/02
17/12/02
07/06/02
17/04/02
14/02/02
08/11/02
01/01/02
23/08/02
27/09/02
15/08/02
21/08/02
14/01/02
14/10/02
26/02/02
09/12/02
16/01/02
07/10/02
11/02/02
27/06/02
12/02/02
22/08/02
11/04/02
24/06/02
25/10/02
27/05/02
23/06/02
12/05/02
26/03/02
22/03/02

Club
Teddington

Bo Of Harrow
Camden Swiss
Romford Town
Chelsea&West
Hillingdon
Brompton
Kingston Roy
Teddington
Sutton Cheam
Erith & Dist
Hillingdon
Bromley
Camden Swiss
Sutton Cheam
Wandsworth
Camden Swiss
Saxon Crown
Brompton
Bark & Dagen
Brompton
Hillingdon
Bromley
Ealing
Brompton
Bromley
Chelsea&West
Enfield Sq
BorRedbridge
Chelsea&West
Bo Of Harrow

Club
Hillingdon
Chelsea&West
Bromley
Chelsea&West
Leander
Southwark
Gwich Royals
Bexley

Sutton Cheam
Hillingdon
Chelsea&West
Orpington OJ
Haringey
Hackney
Chelsea&West
Camden Swiss
Beckenham
Killerwhales
Haringey
Beckenham
Hillingdon
Beckenham
Hillingdon
Saxon Crown
Broomfield
SouthCroydon
Bromley
Gwich Royals
Camden Swiss
Bo Of Harrow
Leander

Bo Of Harrow
Hackney
Orpington OJ
Camden Swiss

EVENT 204 Boys 11/14 Yrs 200m Butterfly
11/12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place

Name
Pietro Ubertalli
Joe Overton
Sam Cornish
Gareth Davies
Edward Pauling
Harvey Maunders
Samuel Ridgley
Nathan Chapman
Gabriele Giovannoni
Noah Jameson Neal
Harry Marshall-Childs
Arun Oelkers

DoB

21/11/04
23/02/04
04/06/04
22/07/04
06/08/04
12/07/04
11/03/04
24/11/04
31/07/04
18/06/04
20/07/04
16/02/05

Club
Chelsea&West
Enfield Sq
Enfield Sq
Haringey
Beckenham
Erith & Dist
Dulwich Dolp
Gwich Royals
Camden Swiss
Killerwhales
Romford Town
Croydon Amph

Time
2:42.50
2:43.33
2:48.34
2:48.52
2:49.53
2:49.99
2:51.65
2:52.66
2:53.02
2:58.42
3:00.66
3:17.76

FINA Pt
609
526
517
513
502
498
497
492
486
485
481
471
470
470
466
464
458
456
453
453
451
450
449
442
436
435
426
426
400
395

FINA Pt
671
647
641
591
568
511
505
492
478
478
477

FINA Pt
323
318
290
289
284
282
274
269
267
244
235
179

50

100
1:17.19
1:18.03
1:18.32
1:18.98
1:20.64
1:20.42
1:21.37
1:21.23
1:25.02
1:25.38
1:24.57
1:32.84

150
2:00.76
2:01.256
2:03.99
2:03.99
2:07.21
2:05.84
2:07.10
2:08.36
2:11.74
2:13.26
2:12.84



13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1. Lewis Binning 07/02/03 Romford Town

2.  Sean-Patrick McGowan 19/01/03 Hillingdon

3.  Maxwell Brooks 18/09/03 Dulwich Dolp

4.  Malachi Cohen 07/09/03 Barnes SC

5.  Theodore Thompson 30/01/03 Dulwich Dolp

6. Louis Nguyen 01/04/03 Dulwich Dolp

7.  Edward Hunt 02/06/03 Teddington

8.  Luke Burton 09/08/03 Ealing

9. Jack Billings 14/08/03 Bromley

10. Callum Baronti 01/04/03 Orpington OJ

11.  Kevin Agudelo Lopez 31/01/03 Hackney

12. Conell Sareen 03/03/03 Dulwich Dolp
Ryan McCoy 22/04/03 Hackney

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1. Andrew Hong 14/06/02 Chelsea&West
2. Luca Capezzuoli 04/11/02 Kingston Roy
3.  Harrison Filby 30/01/02 Ealing

Jordan Sydney-Darling  20/02/02 Leander

11/12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1 Pietro Ubertalli 21/11/04 Chelsea&West

2 Joe Overton 23/02/04 Enfield Sq

3 Sam Cornish 04/06/04 Enfield Sq

4.  Gareth Davies 22/07/04 Haringey

5.  Edward Pauling 06/08/04 Beckenham

6 Harvey Maunders 12/07/04 Erith & Dist

7 Samuel Ridgley 11/03/04 Dulwich Dolp

8 Nathan Chapman 24/11/04 Gwich Royals

9.  Gabriele Giovannoni 31/07/04 Camden Swiss

10. Noah Jameson Neal 18/06/04 Killerwhales

11.  Harry Marshall-Childs 20/07/04 Romford Town

12.  Arun Oelkers 16/02/05 Croydon Amph

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1.  Lewis Binning 07/02/03 Romford Town

2.  Sean-Patrick McGowan 19/01/03 Hillingdon

3.  Maxwell Brooks 18/09/03 Dulwich Dolp

4.  Malachi Cohen 07/09/03 Barnes SC

5.  Theodore Thompson 30/01/03 Dulwich Dolp

6. Louis Nguyen 01/04/03 Dulwich Dolp

7. Edward Hunt 02/06/03 Teddington

8.  Luke Burton 09/08/03 Ealing

9. Jack Billings 14/08/03 Bromley

10. Callum Baronti 01/04/03 Orpington OJ

11.  Kevin Agudelo Lopez 31/01/03 Hackney

12. Conell Sareen 03/03/03 Dulwich Dolp
Ryan McCoy 22/04/03 Hackney

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1.  Andrew Hong 14/06/02 Chelsea&West

2.  Luca Capezzuoli 04/11/02 Kingston Roy

3.  Harrison Filby 30/01/02 Ealing

Jordan Sydney-Darling  20/02/02 Leander

Time
2:17.84
2:18.61
2:32.88
2:36.22
2:36.33
2:38.91
2:40.31
2:41.17
2:44.14
2:46.77
2:48.75
2:54.64

DQT

Time
2:31.81
2:34.40
2:35.52

DQ SA

Time
2:42.50
2:43.33
2:48.34
2:48.52
2:49.53
2:49.99
2:51.65
2:52.66
2:53.02
2:58.42
3:00.66
3:17.76

Time
2:17.84
2:18.61
2:32.88
2:36.22
2:36.33
2:38.91
2:40.31
2:41.17
2:44.14
2:46.77
2:48.75
2:54.64

DQT

Time
2:31.81
2:34.40
2:35.52

DQ SA

EVENT 205 Girls 11/14 Yrs 200m Breaststroke

11/12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1 Rebecca Armstrong 18/01/04 Bo Waltham F

2 Ella McEver 01/02/05 Camden Swiss

3 Eliza Powell 02/08/04 Bromley

4.  Kaitlyn Hanson-Puffer 16/04/04 Barnes SC

5.  Macy Willis 11/06/04 Hillingdon

6 Veronika Pereira 22/04/04 Bo Of Harrow

7 Isabella Tilzey 30/07/04 Teddington

8 Ellisia Baxter 12/01/04 Enfield Sq

9. Jasmine Humble 29/04/04 Kingston Roy

10. Lucy Donald 13/09/04 Dulwich Dolp

11. Adelaida Gradillas 19/05/04 Barnes SC

12. Clara Von Opel 30/03/04 Chelsea&West

13. Lyelle Kahaner 01/01/04 Camden Swiss

14. Holly Hagan 22/01/04 Romford Town

15.  Mila Jovanov 31/01/05 Dulwich Dolp

16. Alicia Corver 14/10/04 Bromley

17. Clara Mee 19/02/04 Camden Swiss

18. Melissa Khizzah 05/05/04 Gwich Royals

19. Rhea Poaros 28/03/04 Teddington

20. Anna Owens 10/06/04 Barnes SC

21. Merissa Booth 23/01/05 Hillingdon

22. Vinammra Somasundram 23/04/04 Bo Of Harrow

23. Elizabeth Harwood 02/06/04 BorRedbridge
Claire Redhead 05/10/04 Bromley
Amelia Jones 15/06/04 Beckenham

Time
2:59.86
3:03.33
3:03.81
3:05.78
3:05.90
3:05.97
3:07.45
3:09.79
3:10.36
3:11.28
3:11.39
3:12.28
3:12.31
3:12.35
3:13.84
3:14.87
3:15.44
3:15.96
3:16.78
3:17.36
3:18.60
3:19.48
3:28.72

DQSL 2L
DQT

FINA Pt
529
520
388
363
362
345
336
331
313
298
288
260

FINA Pt
396
376
368

FINA Pt
323
318
290
289
284
282
274
269
267
244
235
179

FINA Pt
529
520
388
363
362
345
336

FINA Pt
396
376
368

FINA Pt
462
436
433
419
419
418
408
393

50

50
33.04
33.21
33.57

50

50

50
33.04
33.21
33.57

50

100
1:10.63
1:12.05
1:12.43

100
1:10.63
1:12.05
1:12.43

100
1:28.35
1:29.07
1:28.10
1:30.32
1:30.70
1:27.89
1:29.73
1:30.14
1:32.85
1:34.57
1:32.94
1:31.91
1:30.89
1:31.66
1:34.09
1:34.61
1:32.25
1:35.16
1:34.62
1:35.41
1:38.07
1:35.70
1:40.44

150
1:41.48
1:42.66
1:52.31
1:56.48
1:54.37
1:55.37
1:58.99
1:59.61
2:01.21
2:02.64
2:02.60
2:05.73

150
1:50.85
1:53.54
1:54.54

150
2:00.76
2:01.256
2:03.99
2:03.99
2:07.21
2:05.84
2:07.10
2:08.36
2:11.74
2:13.26
2:12.84

150
1:41.48
1:42.66
1:52.31
1:56.48
1:54.37
1:55.37
1:568.99
1:59.61
2:01.21
2:02.64
2:02.60
2:05.73

150
1:50.85
1:53.54
1:54.54

150
2:15.58
2:16.50
2:17.33
2:18.76
2:18.42
2:17.10
2:18.19
2:20.13
2:22.07
2:24.15
2:22.98
2:21.94
2:21.72
2:22.13
2:24.16
2:25.67
2:22.26
2:25.62
2:26.10
2:27.08
2:29.02
2:29.09
2:35.60



13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place

Name
Frances Newe
Jessica Mayer
Kate Botero
Julia Murphy
Cara O'Toole
Niamh Barber
Lucia Grant
Lydia Mitchell
Kameliya Stoimenova
Isobella Adams-Howard
Polly Rayner
Amelia Moule
Nora Francillon
Saffron Wood
Alexia Jackson
Roxana Phillips
Jody Brickman
Emily Holmes
Lily Guynan
Anna Boeckman
Melissa Eloidin
Connie Bellass

Name
Emily Surminski
Sumayah Chabani
Imogen Marcar
Mia Lee-Leslie
Ella Sharman
Alice Hockey
Brooke Pitt
Rosie Joslin
Holly Callaway
Emily Milton
Kaia Cudmore
Kelton Ryland
Amy Davies
Mae Chandler
Hannah O'Flynn
Scarlett Callaghan
Madeleine Payne
Laura Chisholm
Mya Tibbs
Ceara Barber
Sophie Fussell

DoB

22/08/03
12/08/03
13/03/03
13/01/03
21/12/03
11/12/03
01/04/03
10/09/03
29/01/03
10/09/03
20/01/03
21/01/03
23/01/03
28/03/03
31/05/03
04/06/03
20/08/03
23/04/03
01/04/03
16/05/03
08/04/03
16/04/03

DoB

12/02/02
14/01/02
14/04/02
24/02/02
14/04/02
28/01/02
17/01/02
09/12/02
25/05/02
20/07/02
10/11/02
14/10/02
22/06/02
27/05/02
22/08/02
17/02/02
20/05/02
12/02/02
23/06/02
11/05/02
06/01/02

Club

Dulwich Dolp
Teddington
Bark & Dagen
Camden Swiss
Hillingdon
Hillingdon
Bexley
Beckenham
Bo Newham
Beckenham
Anaconda
Romford Town
Bark & Dagen
Beckenham
Bromley
Brompton

Bo Of Harrow
Hillingdon
Romford Town
Chelsea&West
BethnalGreen
Camden Swiss

Club
Chelsea&West
Bark & Dagen
Leander
Leander
Hackney
Anaconda
Beckenham
Hillingdon
Dulwich Dolp
Romford Town
BethnalGreen
Haringey
SouthCroydon
Beckenham
Bromley
Gwich Royals
Teddington
SouthCroydon
Bo Of Harrow
Hillingdon
Teddington

11/12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Name
Rebecca Armstrong
Ella McEver
Eliza Powell
Kaitlyn Hanson-Puffer
Macy Willis
Veronika Pereira
Isabella Tilzey
Ellisia Baxter
Jasmine Humble
Lucy Donald
Adelaida Gradillas
Clara Von Opel
Lyelle Kahaner
Holly Hagan
Mila Jovanov
Alicia Corver
Clara Mee
Melissa Khizzah
Rhea Poaros
Anna Owens
Merissa Booth

Vinammra Somasundram

Elizabeth Harwood
Claire Redhead
Amelia Jones

Place Name

Frances Newe
Jessica Mayer

Kate Botero

Julia Murphy

Cara O'Toole

Niamh Barber

Lucia Grant

Lydia Mitchell
Kameliya Stoimenova
Isobella Adams-Howard
Polly Rayner

Amelia Moule

Nora Francillon
Saffron Wood

Alexia Jackson
Roxana Phillips

DoB

18/01/04
01/02/05
02/08/04
16/04/04
11/06/04
22/04/04
30/07/04
12/01/04
29/04/04
13/09/04
19/05/04
30/03/04
01/01/04
22/01/04
31/01/05
14/10/04
19/02/04
05/05/04
28/03/04
10/06/04
23/01/05
23/04/04
02/06/04
05/10/04
15/06/04

DoB

22/08/03
12/08/03
13/03/03
13/01/03
21/12/03
11/12/03
01/04/03
10/09/03
29/01/03
10/09/03
20/01/03
21/01/03
23/01/03
28/03/03
31/05/03
04/06/03

Club

Bo Waltham F
Camden Swiss
Bromley
Barnes SC
Hillingdon

Bo Of Harrow
Teddington
Enfield Sq
Kingston Roy
Dulwich Dolp
Barnes SC
Chelsea&West
Camden Swiss
Romford Town
Dulwich Dolp
Bromley
Camden Swiss
Gwich Royals
Teddington
Barnes SC
Hillingdon

Bo Of Harrow
BorRedbridge
Bromley
Beckenham

Club

Dulwich Dolp
Teddington
Bark & Dagen
Camden Swiss
Hillingdon
Hillingdon
Bexley
Beckenham
Bo Newham
Beckenham
Anaconda
Romford Town
Bark & Dagen
Beckenham
Bromley
Brompton

Time
2:51.64
2:55.96
2:57.23
2:58.14
2:59.11
3:01.33
3:01.39
3:01.48
3:01.78
3:03.03
3:03.30
3:04.97
3:08.05
3:08.75
3:10.21
3:10.61
3:11.07
3:12.14
3:12.35
3:13.08
3:13.63
3:17.49

Time
2:48.76
2:49.45
2:54.38
2:58.17
2:58.49
2:58.89
3:00.57
3:00.84
3:01.23
3:02.20
3:02.56
3:02.91
3:03.65
3:05.18
3:06.13
3:06.27
3:06.75
3:06.89
3:09.30

DNC
DNC

Time
2:59.86
3:03.33
3:03.81
3:05.78
3:05.90
3:05.97
3:07.45
3:09.79
3:10.36
3:11.28
3:11.39
3:12.28
3:12.31
3:12.35
3:13.84
3:14.87
3:15.44
3:15.96
3:16.78
3:17.36
3:18.60
3:19.48
3:28.72

DQSL 2L
DQT

Time
2:51.64
2:55.96
2:57.23
2:58.14
2:59.11
3:01.33
3:01.39
3:01.48
3:01.78
3:03.03
3:03.30
3:04.97
3:08.05
3:08.75
3:10.21
3:10.61

FINA Pt
532
494
483
476
468
451
451
450
448
439
437
425
404
400
391
388
385
379
378
373
370
349

FINA Pt
560
553
507
475
473
470
457
455
452
445
442
439
434
423
417
416
413
412
396

FINA Pt
462
436
433
419
419
418
408
393

FINA Pt
532
494
483
476
468
451
451
450
448
439
437
425
404
400
391
388

50

50

50

50

100
1:24.07
1:23.76
1:26.70
1:26.26
1:27.83
1:27.70
1:26.91
1:26.95
1:24.83
1:28.02
1:29.12
1:30.93
1:28.22
1:29.46
1:31.32
1:33.10

150
2:08.35
2:10.93
2:12.92
2:12.80
2:14.46
2:15.45
2:16.10
2:14.18
2:13.93
2:16.14
2:16.32
2:18.92
2:17.81
2:19.33
2:20.98
2:23.02
2:22.39
2:24.57
2:23.86
2:23.70
2:22.93
2:24.90

150
2:04.90
2:06.40
2:10.20
2:15.64
2:13.51
2:13.27
2:13.97
2:13.78
2:14.79
2:14.97
2:15.47
2:16.07
2:16.37
2:16.32
2:18.54
2:18.04
2:19.02
2:17.87
2:21.73

150
2:15.58
2:16.50
2:17.33
2:18.76
2:18.42
2:17.10
2:18.19
2:20.13
2:22.07
2:24.15
2:22.98
2:21.94
2:21.72
2:22.13
2:24.16
2:25.67
2:22.26
2:25.62
2:26.10
2:27.08
2:29.02
2:29.09
2:35.60

150
2:08.35
2:10.93
2:12.92
2:12.80
2:14.46
2:15.45
2:16.10
2:14.18
2:13.93
2:16.14
2:16.32
2:18.92
2:17.81
2:19.33
2:20.98
2:23.02
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Jody Brickman
Emily Holmes
Lily Guynan
Anna Boeckman
Melissa Eloidin
Connie Bellass

Name
Emily Surminski
Sumayah Chabani
Imogen Marcar
Mia Lee-Leslie
Ella Sharman
Alice Hockey
Brooke Pitt
Rosie Joslin
Holly Callaway
Emily Milton
Kaia Cudmore
Kelton Ryland
Amy Davies
Mae Chandler
Hannah O'Flynn
Scarlett Callaghan
Madeleine Payne
Laura Chisholm
Mya Tibbs
Ceara Barber
Sophie Fussell

Name
Emily lley
Ellisia Baxter
Clara Von Opel

Alexis Lambropoulos

Estella Auger
Emily Davis

Astrid Hannah
Havaani Blasi

Name
Elena Dewhurst

Yasmine Hamerlaine

Julia Murphy
Amirah Otulana
Caroline Lewitt
Emma Van Selm
Nubia Adjei
Jessica Mayer

Name
Ceara Barber
Imogen Meers
Tiegan Child
Anna Podurgiel
Kirstin Harvie
Charlotte O'Leary
Megan Molloy
Lauren Brantley

Name
Thomas Page
Joe Overton
Samuel Ridgley
Metin Mahmutoglu
Ossian O'Sullivan
Joshua Ellis
James Sproston
Joseph Bartley

Name
Spencer Creamore

Sean-Patrick McGowan

Lewis Binning
Billy Lee-Knowles
Ethan Santos
Thomas Woolley
Angus Whittome
Jack Billings

20/08/03
23/04/03
01/04/03
16/05/03
08/04/03
16/04/03

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place

DoB

12/02/02
14/01/02
14/04/02
24/02/02
14/04/02
28/01/02
17/01/02
09/12/02
25/05/02
20/07/02
10/11/02
14/10/02
22/06/02
27/05/02
22/08/02
17/02/02
20/05/02
12/02/02
23/06/02
11/05/02
06/01/02

DoB

02/03/04
12/01/04
30/03/04
09/04/04
02/03/04
15/05/04
11/02/04
19/09/04

DoB

01/04/03
01/05/03
13/01/03
20/03/03
23/02/03
23/09/03
31/01/03
12/08/03

DoB

11/05/02
13/01/02
20/03/02
28/05/02
20/11/02
02/09/02
12/04/02
26/01/02

DoB

17/05/04
23/02/04
11/03/04
22/01/04
11/03/04
21/06/04
13/03/05
14/05/04

DoB

05/06/03
19/01/03
07/02/03
04/02/03
22/03/03
14/03/03
24/03/03
14/08/03

Bo Of Harrow
Hillingdon
Romford Town
Chelsea&West
BethnalGreen
Camden Swiss

Club
Chelsea&West
Bark & Dagen
Leander
Leander
Hackney
Anaconda
Beckenham
Hillingdon
Dulwich Dolp
Romford Town
BethnalGreen
Haringey
SouthCroydon
Beckenham
Bromley
Gwich Royals
Teddington
SouthCroydon
Bo Of Harrow
Hillingdon
Teddington

Club

Bo Waltham F
Enfield Sq
Chelsea&West
Camden Swiss
Dulwich Dolp
Bexley
Teddington
Wandsworth

Club
Anaconda
Teddington
Camden Swiss
Hillingdon
Chelsea&West
Bromley
Sutton Cheam
Teddington

Club

Hillingdon
Bromley
Beckenham
Chelsea&West
Leander
Chelsea&West
Enfield Sq
Camden Swiss

Club
Wandsworth
Enfield Sq
Dulwich Dolp
Ealing

Ealing
Beckenham
Erith & Dist
Sutton Cheam

Club

Sutton Cheam
Hillingdon
Romford Town
Ealing

Bo Newham
Croydon Amph
Brompton
Bromley

3:11.07
3:12.14
3:12.35
3:13.08
3:13.63
3:17.49

Time
2:48.76
2:49.45
2:54.38
2:58.17
2:58.49
2:58.89
3:00.57
3:00.84
3:01.23
3:02.20
3:02.56
3:02.91
3:03.65
3:05.18
3:06.13
3:06.27
3:06.75
3:06.89
3:09.30

DNC
DNC

Time
28.82
29.14
29.54
29.83
29.99
30.04
30.71
30.97

EVENT 207 FINAL OF EVENT 201 Girls 13 Yrs 50m Freestyle
Full Results

Place

EVENT 208 FINAL OF EVENT 201 Girls 14 Yrs 50m Freestyle
Full Results

Place

Time

Time
29.11

EVENT 210 FINAL OF EVENT 202 Boys 13 Yrs 50m Freestyle
Full Results

Place

Time
26.88
27.03

FINA Pt

560
553
507
475
473
470
457
455
452
445
442
439
434
423
417
416
413
412
396

EVENT 206 FINAL OF EVENT 201 Girls 11/12 Yrs 50m Freestyle
Full Results

Place FINA Pt

558
540
518
503
495
492
461
449

FINA Pt

621
568
561
560

FINA Pt

636
617
613
604
576
568
559
537

EVENT 209 FINAL OF EVENT 202 Boys 11I12 Yrs 50m Freestyle
Full Results

Place FINA Pt

370
364
362
359
328
322
311
301

FINA Pt

470
462
452
442
412
410
401
397

2:22.39
2:24.57
2:23.86
2:23.70
2:22.93
2:24.90

150

2:04.90
2:06.40
2:10.20
2:15.64
2:13.51
2:13.27
2:13.97
2:13.78
2:14.79
2:14.97
2:15.47
2:16.07
2:16.37
2:16.32
2:18.54
2:18.04
2:19.02
2:17.87
2:21.73



EVENT 211 FINAL OF EVENT 202 Boys 14 Yrs 50m Freestyle

Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Auryn White 29/03/02 Ealing 26.85 472
2. Renat Samur 03/02/02 Haringey 27.04 462
3.  Benjamin Bello-Mendoza 13/07/02 Bromley 27.43 442
4.  Dillon Roglic 27/03/02 Hillingdon 27.69 430
5.  Andreas Gherman 12/02/02 Ealing 27.76 427
6. Nikolas Lupi 16/09/02 Chelsea&West 27.99 416
7.  Aaron Wilson 25/02/02 Romford Town 28.02 415
8.  Shakil Giordani 10/07/02 Haringey 28.14 410
EVENT 212 FINAL OF EVENT 203 Girls 11/12 Yrs 50m Backstroke
Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Emily lley 02/03/04 Bo Waltham F 32.32 586
2. Alicia Corver 14/10/04 Bromley 34.71 473
3. Keely Scanlon 01/03/04 Sutton Cheam 35.36 448
4.  Sophie Field 16/04/04 Dulwich Dolp 35.93 427
5.  Leah Whittaker 09/01/05 Ealing 35.94 426
6. HavaaniBlasi 19/09/04 Wandsworth 36.01 424
7.  Jessica Herbert 09/02/04 Orpington OJ 36.14 419
8.  Emily Davis 15/05/04 Bexley 36.30 414
EVENT 213 FINAL OF EVENT 203 Girls 13 Yrs 50m Backstroke
Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Yasmine Hamerlaine 01/05/03 Teddington 31.83 614
2.  Hazel Macgonigal 18/02/03 Bo Of Harrow 33.12 545
3.  Caroline Lewitt 23/02/03 Chelsea&West 33.22 540
4. Julia Murphy 13/01/03 Camden Swiss 33.37 533
5.  Amelia Moule 21/01/03 Romford Town 33.83 511
6. Isabelle Webb 26/01/03 Kingston Roy 34.06 501
7. Iris Comerford 17/03/03 Brompton 34.60 478
8. Cara O'Toole 21/12/03 Hillingdon 34.77 471

EVENT 214 FINAL OF EVENT 203 Girls 14 Yrs 50m Backstroke
Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt

1.  Ceara Barber 11/05/02 Hillingdon 30.14 723

2. Imogen Meers 13/01/02 Bromley 30.77 680

3.  Charlotte O'Leary 02/09/02 Chelsea&West 31.37 641

4.  Mia Lee-Leslie 24/02/02 Leander 32.95 553

5.  Anna Podurgiel 28/05/02 Chelsea&West 33.50 527

6. Scarlett Callaghan 17/02/02 Gwich Royals 33.94 506

7.  Amelia John 27/05/02 Southwark 34.00 504

8. Eve Luhmann 17/12/02 Bexley 34.25 493

EVENT 215 FINAL OF EVENT 204 Boys 11/12 Yrs 200m Butterfly

Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50

1.  Pietro Ubertalli 21/11/04 Chelsea&West 2:37.00 358 34.45

2.  Joe Overton 23/02/04 Enfield Sq 2:42.96 320 36.86

3. Harvey Maunders 12/07/04 Erith & Dist 2:45.37 306 36.85

4.  Sam Cornish 04/06/04 Enfield Sq 2:45.85 303 36.35

5. Edward Pauling 06/08/04 Beckenham 2:51.52 274 37.04

6. Gareth Davies 22/07/04 Haringey 2:52.93 268 37.58

7.  Nathan Chapman 24/11/04 Gwich Royals 2:56.11 253 37.76
Samuel Ridgley 11/03/04 Dulwich Dolp DQT 3L

EVENT 216 FINAL OF EVENT 204 Boys 13 Yrs 200m Butterfly

Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50

1. Lewis Binning 07/02/03 Romford Town 2:16.33 547 29.83

2.  Sean-Patrick McGowan 19/01/03 Hillingdon 2:17.08 538 30.66

3.  Maxwell Brooks 18/09/03 Dulwich Dolp 2:33.39 384 33.29

4. Luke Burton 09/08/03 Ealing 2:35.65 367 33.99

5.  Theodore Thompson 30/01/03 Dulwich Dolp 2:37.62 354 33.96

6. Malachi Cohen 07/09/03 Barnes SC 2:38.29 349 33.90

7.  Louis Nguyen 01/04/03 Dulwich Dolp 2:40.55 335 33.92
Edward Hunt 02/06/03 Teddington DNC

EVENT 217 FINAL OF EVENT 204 Boys 14 Yrs 200m Butterfly

Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50

1.  Andrew Hong 14/06/02 Chelsea&West 2:30.45 407 32.09

2. Luca Capezzuoli 04/11/02 Kingston Roy 2:32.89 387 32.00

3.  Harrison Filby 30/01/02 Ealing 2:33.99 379 33.10

EVENT 218 FINAL OF EVENT 205 Girls 11/12 Yrs 200m Breaststroke

Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50

1.  Rebecca Armstrong 18/01/04 Bo Waltham F 2:57.29 483 40.68

2.  Eliza Powell 02/08/04 Bromley 2:58.42 473 40.71

3. Ella McEver 01/02/05 Camden Swiss 3:01.12 453 42.83

4.  Kaitlyn Hanson-Puffer 16/04/04 Barnes SC 3:02.45 443 42.02

5.  Veronika Pereira 22/04/04 Bo Of Harrow 3:07.12 410 42.55

6. Macy Willis 11/06/04 Hillingdon 3:08.68 400 43.07

7. Jasmine Humble 29/04/04 Kingston Roy 3:10.35 390 43.43

8. Isabella Tilzey 30/07/04 Teddington 3:11.36 384 42.91

100
1:14.83
1:17.93
1:19.07
1:18.86
1:22.60
1:21.44
1:23.25

100
1:04.39
1:05.18
1:11.22
1:13.63
1:13.63
1:14.16
1:13.67

100
1:10.30
1:10.09
1:11.70

100
1:26.52
1:26.44
1:28.51
1:28.54
1:30.55
1:31.11
1:32.04
1:32.40

150
1:56.34
2:00.96

2:04.74
2:06.65
2:07.42
2:11.30

141.28
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150
1:50.03
1:50.84
1:53.07

150
2:13.60
2:13.73
2:15.23
2:15.90
2:19.25
2:19.71
2:22.00
2:21.84



EVENT 219 FINAL OF EVENT 205 Girls 13 Yrs 200m Breaststroke

Club

Dulwich Dolp
Teddington
Hillingdon
Bark & Dagen
Bexley
Camden Swiss
Hillingdon
Beckenham

Time
2:47.25
2:55.15
2:56.83
2:57.87
2:58.57
2:59.77
3:02.45
3:02.95

FINA Pt
575
501
486
478
472
463
443
439

EVENT 220 FINAL OF EVENT 205 Girls 14 Yrs 200m Breaststroke

Full Results

Place Name DoB

1.  Frances Newe 22/08/03
2. Jessica Mayer 12/08/03
3. Cara O'Toole 21/12/03
4.  Kate Botero 13/03/03
5.  Lucia Grant 01/04/03
6.  Julia Murphy 13/01/03
7. Niamh Barber 11/12/03
8. Lydia Mitchell 10/09/03
Full Results

Place Name DoB

1. Emily Surminski 12/02/02
2. Sumayah Chabani 14/01/02
3.  Imogen Marcar 14/04/02
4. Mia Lee-Leslie 24/02/02
5.  Rosie Joslin 09/12/02
6. Ella Sharman 14/04/02
7.  Alice Hockey 28/01/02
8.  Brooke Pitt 17/01/02

Club
Chelsea&West
Bark & Dagen
Leander
Leander
Hillingdon
Hackney
Anaconda
Beckenham

Time
2:47.48
2:50.14
2:51.11
2:56.86
3:00.50
3:02.22
3:02.27
3:05.81

FINA Pt
573
546
537
486
457
444
444
419

50

50

SPORTSYSTEMS Meet Organisation Rev 5.3.2575 - Licensed To London Region

100
1:20.65
1:23.09
1:26.92
1:26.51
1:26.88
1:26.80
1:28.66
1:28.29

100
1:21.19
1:22.34
1:23.11
1:26.30
1:26.55
1:28.06
1:28.18
1:29.00

150
2:04.06
2:09.28
2:13.25
2:14.41
2:13.83
2:13.78
2:15.47
2:16.10

150
2:04.67
2:06.36
2:08.80
2:12.79
2:13.12
2:15.03
2:16.57
2:17.02



